FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPANDED TO SHEET	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner	_	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	of.
 Name of conveying party(i 	11-10-1998	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Greyhound Corporati		Name: Greyhound Dial Corporation	
☐ Individual(s)	100876325	rnal Address: Street Address: 111 West Clarendon	
	Limited Partnership	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85077	
□ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
		☑ Corporation-State <u>Arizona</u> ☐ Other	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representat designation is attached:	ive
Other	-	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: May 8, 1990		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,089,549	
	Additional numbers	attached? □Yes □ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Molly Buck Richard			
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	.00
		⊠ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 901 Main Street. Suite 4300		8. Deposit account number: 19-4547	
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>I</u>	X ZIP: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	t)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Molly Buck Richard October 8, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signs		gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0919





Office of the **CORPORATION COMMISSION**

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I, JACK ROSE, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE RECORDS IN THIS OFFICE SHOW THE GREYHOUND CORPORATION, AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, INCORPORATED ON THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1977.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE GREYHOUND CORPORATION CHANGED THE NAME OF THEIR CORPORATION TO GREYHOUND DIAL CORPORATION ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY, 1990, AS PROVIDED BY LAW.

> ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission. Done at Phoenix, the Capital, this

2ND day of

19 98 , A.D.

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0920